
UO LATINX FACULTY AND STAFF  
**DREAMer Ally 

 

Karla Perez-Young** 
CMAE: Academic Advisor 
Latinx Retention Specialist 
541-346-9121 
kperezy2@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Karen Esquivel 
Instructor Voice and Director UO 
Opera Ensemble 
School of Music 541-346-3787 
esquivel@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Claudia Holguín Mendoza**  
Director and Assistant Professor  
SHLP - Romance Languages  
cholguin@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Juan Eduardo Wolf  
Assistant Professor 
Musicology / Ethnomusicology 541-
346-2852 
ewolf2@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Allyson Trochez** 
Assistant Director 
Visit Programs 
Student Orientation Programs 
541-346-1248 
trochez@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Amy Costales** 
Instructor and Advisor 
SHLP - Romance Languages  
541-346-4104 
acostale@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Angel Dorantes** 
Undergraduate Advising & 
Retention Coordinator 
Education Studies  
541-346-0658 
dorantes@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Lorena Landeros**  
Building Business Leaders  
School of Bussiness  
541-346-1312 
lorenal@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Luis Renteria** 
Assistant Director Multicultural 
Recruitment Office of Admissions 
541-346-1176 
luisrent@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Luz Hernandez** 
Visiting Assistant Prof. of Spanish 
Romance Languages  
541-346-4037 
luz@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Gerardo Sandoval** 
Associate Professor, PPPM 
(541) 346-8432 
gsando@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Michelle Garibay**  
Financial Aid Counselor 
Financial Aid and Scholarships  
541-346-9256 
mgaribay@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
 

Clarisse Betancourt 
Research Assistant 
Biology and the Built Environment 
Center 
(541) 346-5674 
cmbeta@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Rosa Chavez** 
Associate  Director 
CMAE 
541-346-2848 
rosaura@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Samantha Matta 
Assistant Director Employer 
Relations, Career Center  
541-346-6015 
smatta@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
 

Arturo Zavala** 
Academic Advisor 
AAA School  
541-346-1070 
arturo@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Olga Sanchez** 
GTF, Theatre Arts  
503 866-0851 
osanchez@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Claudia Holguín Mendoza**  
Director and Assistant Professor  
SHLP - Romance Languages  
cholguin@uoregon.edu  
Spanish Speaker 

Christopher Chavez 
Assistant Professor 
Journalism and Communication 
541-346-9141 
cchavez4@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Dulce Castro** 
Academic Advisor 
Office of Academic Advising 541-
346-8140 
dulcec@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
 

Santiago Jaramillo 
Assistant Professor 
Biology (Institute of Neuroscience) 
541-346-5207 
sjara@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
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UO FACULTY AND STAFF ALLIES 
**DREAMer Ally 

Heather Quarles** 
Senior Instructor 
Spanish Heritage Language 
Program (SHLP) 
Romance Languages 
hquarles@uoregon.edu  
Spanish Speaker 

Jane Irungu** 
Assistant Vice President Diversity 
Equity & Inclusion Director for 
Center for Multicultural  
Academic Excellence (CMAE) 
541-346-3479 
jirungu@uoregon.edu 

Jim Brooks** 
Assistant Vice President Enrollment 
Management Director Student 
Financial Aid and Scholarships 
541-346-3221 
brooksja@uoregon.edu 
 

Julie Weise** 
Assistant Professor, History 
541-346-4833 
jweise@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
 

Ellen Hawley McWhirter**  
Professor, Counseling Psychology 
& Human Services 
541-346-2443 
ellenmcw@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
 

Kelley León Howarth 
Senior Instructor II and Advisor 
Romance Languages 
541-346-0955 
khowarth@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
 

Mariko M. Lin** 
Senior Staff Psychologist 
Director, Education and 
Prevention University 
Counseling and Testing Center 
541-346-3227 
marikol@uoregon.edu 

Stephanie Tabibian* 
CMAE: Academic Advisor 
Native Student Retention 
Specialist 
541-346-9831 
tabibian@uoregon.edu 

Keith Frazee**  
Assistant Director, Orientation 
Programs  
541-346-1190 
kfrazee@uoregon.edu 

 
Dan Tichenor** 
Knight Chair of Social Science 
Director, Wayne Morse Scholars 
Program Political Science 
541-346-4707 
tichenor@uoregon.edu 
 

 
David Woken* 
History and Latin American 
Studies Librarian  
(541) 346-1883 
dwoken@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Eli Meyer* 
Assistant Director 
Center for Latino/a and Latin 
American Studies (CLLAS) 
541-346-5714 
emeyer@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
 

Kimberly Johnson**  

Director Academic Advising 

Office of Academic Advising 

541-346-3211 

johnskim@uoregon.edu 

Emily West Hartlerode*  
Associate Director  
Oregon Folklife Network  
541-346-3820 
ofn@uoregon.edu 

Sara Clark* 
Associate Coordinator 
Mills International Center 
541-346-0848 
sclark6@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Tamara LeRoy** 
CLLAS, Latino Roots Project 
Coordinator 
541-346-5286 
tleroy@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 

Yvette Alex-Assensoh* 
VP for Equity and Inclusion 
Professor, Political Science 
541-346-9170 
yales@uoregon.edu 

Lynn Stephen** 
Professor, Anthropology  
541-346-5168 
stephenl@uoregon.edu 
Spanish Speaker 
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